# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7405455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RHIOT, INC.	05/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORPHIX, INC.
Street Address:	18110 SE 34TH ST
Internal Address:	BUILDING 5
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98683

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17077976
Application Number:	17077982
Application Number:	17247919
Application Number:	17077993
Application Number:	17084414
Application Number:	17193825
Application Number:	17338885
Application Number:	17369498

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035957300

Email: campbell@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RHI222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYDIA CAMPBELL

507358533 PATENT REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0611

SIGNATURE:	/Lydia Campbell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Name Change Document (as filed) 6-28-22#page1.tif		
source=Name Change Document (as filed) 6-28-22#page2.tif		
source=Name Change Document (as filed) 6-28-22#page3.tif		
source=Name Change Document (as filed) 6-28-22#page4.tif		

source=Name Change Document (as filed) 6-28-22#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0612



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 05/18/2021
Effective Date: 05/18/2021
UBI #: 604 426 101

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

Business Name:
MORPHIX, INC.
UBI Number:
604 426 101

Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Business Status: **ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

18110 SE 34TH ST BLDG 5, VANCOUVER, WA, 98683-9418, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

18110 SE 34TH ST BLDG 5, VANCOUVER, WA, 98683-9418, UNITED STATES

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

Expiration Date: **03/31/2022** 

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

03/26/2019

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL**Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

**BUSINESS NAME** 

Business Name:

MORPHIX, INC.

**BUSINESS TYPE** 

Current Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Amend Business Type:

REGISTERED AGENT

Work Order #: 2021051200297173 - 1

Received Date: 05/12/2021 **PATENT** \$50.00

REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0613

Registered Agent Name

Street Address

**Mailing Address** 

SBLG, PLLC

2404 E MILL PLAIN BLVD STE A,

VANCOUVER, WA, 98661-4334, UNITED

**STATES** 

2404 E MILL PLAIN BLVD STE A, VANCOUVER, WA, 98661-4334, UNITED

**STATES** 

## REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT

Customer provided Registered Agent consent? - Yes

## **DURATION**

**Duration:** 

**PERPETUAL** 

## CORPORATE SHARES – AMENDED

Number of Authorized shares:

100

Class of Shares:

Common Stock: Yes Preferred Stock: No

Did your share information change? No

Implementation plan for change:

## ADOPTION OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)

## EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective Date:

05/18/2021

# DATE OF ADOPTION

Date of Adoption:

05/12/2021

## RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

MARK SAMPATH

Email

MADI@SBLGLEGAL.COM

Address:

2404 E MILL PLAIN BLVD STE A, VANCOUVER, WA, 98661-4334, UNITED STATES

### UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

Document Type Source Created By Created Date

No Value Found.

Work Order #: 2021051200297173 - 1 Received Date: 05/12/2021

PATENT \$50.00

REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0614

# **UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS**

Name

**Document Type** 

No Value Found.

# **EMAIL OPT-IN**

I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications.

# **AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE**

Document is signed.

Person Type:

**ENTITY** 

First Name:

MARK

Last Name:

SAMPATH

Entity Name:

SBLG, PLLC

Title:

**ATTORNEY** 

Work Order #: 2021051200297173 - 1

Received Date: 05/12/2021
PATENT \$50.00

REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0615

## **Articles of Amendment**

of

### RHIOT, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, RCW 23B.10.030, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are submitted for filing.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is RHIOT, INC. (the "Corporation").

The amendments to the Articles of Incorporation as adopted are as follows:

#### **ARTICLE II**

The Corporation's directors have unanimously authorized and approved the change of the Corporation's name to "MORPHIX, INC." Going forward, the Corporation shall be known as "MORPHIX, INC." and will conduct operations under that name or another name that it reserves with the Washington Secretary of State. The Corporation will continue to operate in good standing under the laws of the State of Washington.

#### **ARTICLE III**

The amendment provides for no exchange or cancellation of issued shares.

### **ARTICLE IV**

The amendments were unanimously adopted on May 12, 2021.

#### ARTICLE V

The amendments were duly approved by the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.060.

[Signatures Contained on Following Page]

RHIOT, INC.

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

PATENT REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0616 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed on this 12th day of May, 2021.

RHIOT, INC.

(a Washington Corporation)

-- DocuSigned by:

Jonathan Lovegrove, CEO, Shareholder and Director

**PATENT** REEL: 060651 FRAME: 0617

2

**RECORDED: 06/28/2022**